

BISWA BANGLA BISWABIDYALAY

Address: Bolpur, Birbhum-731204 Email: support@bbbwb.org

Phone: 033 71482942

Website: www.biswabanglabiswabidyalay.org

Ref. No.: 7/COEBBB/Verification/23 **Date:** 29/03/2023

Notice to students, who failed to appear for Physical Verification of Documents on the scheduled date for admission in PG 2022-24 courses

It is hereby notified that the Physical Verification of documents of all the pending candidates admitted in PG 2022-24 courses, in accordance with the Merit List posted by the university portal was held on 29th of March, 2023 in accordance with the announcement dated 27th of March, 2023, **Vide No:** 4/COEBBB/Verification/23 posted on the university notice board.

Those who failed to attend the Physical Verification of documents on 29th of March, 2023 are requested to attend the verification process as per the below mentioned schedule.

A) Venue: University Office at WEBEL Park, Bolpur

B) **Schedule:** 04/04/2023- 12.00 noon onwards

Those who will fail to attend the Physical Verification of documents on 4th of April, 2023, might have to pay the penalty or their candidature might be cancelled.

By Order

Controller of Examinations

Biswa Bangla Biswabidyalay



BISWA BANGLA BISWABIDYALAY

Address: Bolpur, Birbhum-731204 Email: support@bbbwb.org

Phone: 033 71482942

Website: www.biswabanglabiswabidyalay.org